relevant article are met.

2. Article 43 - Share Capital – Equity
For the establishment of the REICs, the minimum 
amount of paid-up share capital must be forty million 
(40,000,000) euros, in contrast to the previous regime, 
which required a minimum share capital of twenty-five 
million euros (25,000,000). The same amount is 
required when converting a public limited company into 
a REIC. Additionally, the equity of the REICs must always 
be maintained at the aforementioned amount, and the 
H.C.M.C. may, by its decision, set a deadline for the 
A.E.E.A.P.